Ref No.: FOI-2425-SG14907

Date FOI request received: 24" June 2024

Date FOI response: 51 July 2024

REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:

1. I wish to know how much your trust has spent on specialist bariatric equipment for
obese/bariatric patients (patients over 160kg) during the last three financial years? OUR
RESPONSE:

2021-2022 - £90,500 Including VAT
2022-2023 - £88,014 Including VAT
2023-2024 - £64,542 Including VAT

2. Please give a breakdown of the type of equipment used by the trust and the amounts spent, split between Rental
expenditure and Purchased Equipment? OUR RESPONSE:

All rental expenditure
Framework Prices, commercially sensitive. Total spend per year provided in Q1
Equipment used by the Trust
Aurum bed with air mattress
Aurum bed with turning mattress
Aurum bed with foam mattress
26" R/R chair

28/29" R/R chair

31/34" R/R chair

28" or 32" static chair

Ultra Cura chair 28"

Cura chair 18"

Dynamic air cushion

Deprimo floor level bed with foam matrress & crash
mats

Community bed with all mattresses

Commodes

Ultra twin gantry hoist - No sling included

Viking XL mobile hoist - No sling included

Walking frame

Rollator

Wheelchair

Return 7600

Rota Stand

Basic sling XI or XXL

Bari sling XXXL or XXXXL

Bari vest XXXL or XXXXL

Dynamic Air Mattress (mattress only) 413kg SWL
Verto Lateral Turning Mattress (mattress only) 450kg
SWL

Aurum Width Adjustable Bariatric bed with scales (bed

only)




Bariatric Foam Mattress (mattress only) 414kg SWL
Bariatric Foam Cushion 222kg SWL
Ultra Twist Wide (fitted to Gantry Hoist System)

2.1. If equipment used is on a Rental basis, please specify if this was under a contract basis or ad hoc?
OUR RESPONSE: Under contract and ad hoc.

2.2. When is the contract due for renewal? OUR RESPONSE: November 2025.
2.3. If known, who is the contract with? OUR RESPONSE: DHG (formerly Benmor)

2.4. If under a contract, please supply the means of contract award, i.e framework or direct award. OUR
RESPONSE: Framework, direct award.

3. How many Bariatric beds does the Trust own? OUR RESPONSE: 2




